
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

- Feb 19 2023 - Sun 02-19-2023
Timed Entries: 63

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 z 91 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 51.897 0.000 0.000
2 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 54.743 2.846 2.846
3 2 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 55.141 0.398 3.244
4 1 y 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 55.421 0.280 3.524
5 1 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 55.709 0.288 3.812
6 2 z 14 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 56.102 0.393 4.205
7 3 h 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 56.596 0.494 4.699
8 1 x 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 57.060 0.464 5.163
9 2 y 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 57.105 0.045 5.208
10 2 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 57.144 0.039 5.247
11 3 x 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 57.194 0.050 5.297
12 4 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 57.418 0.224 5.521
13 3 y 5 Joe Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 57.554 0.136 5.657
14 2 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 57.618 0.064 5.721
15 4 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.717 0.099 5.820
16 1 f 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 57.731 0.014 5.834
17 3 z 99 David Whitener Stock Honda Accord 57.817 0.086 5.920
18 4 z 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 58.396 0.579 6.499
19 5 h 31 Aaron Snyder 2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 58.500 0.104 6.603
20 4 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.691 0.191 6.794
21 5 z 53 James Little 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 58.787 0.096 6.890
22 2 f 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 58.789 0.002 6.892
23 6 z 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 59.003 0.214 7.106
24 5 y 111 Nathan Trinh 2001 Honda S2000 59.439 0.436 7.542
25 7 z 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 59.444 0.005 7.547
26 6 y 15 Michael Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 59.522 0.078 7.625
27 7 y 33 Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 59.565 0.043 7.668
28 8 z 69 Gerry Terranova 2010 Honda Accord 59.600 0.035 7.703
29 5 x 162 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 59.644 0.044 7.747
30 6 x 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 59.662 0.018 7.765
31 9 z 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 59.731 0.069 7.834
32 10 z 95 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.737 0.006 7.840
33 3 g 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.761 0.024 7.864
34 7 x 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 59.837 0.076 7.940
35 8 y 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.934 0.097 8.037
36 3 f 128 Michael Sherwood 2009 BMW 128i 59.967 0.033 8.070



37 9 y 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 60.235 0.268 8.338
38 1 n 50 Connor Caldwell 2022 Mazda mx-5 60.310 0.075 8.413
39 8 x 66 Sue Anne Rische 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 60.852 0.542 8.955
40 2 n 44 Braden Caldwell 2020 Subaru STI 61.185 0.333 9.288
41 9 x 13 Ryan Hanley 1997 Mazda Miata 61.221 0.036 9.324
42 10 x 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata 61.270 0.049 9.373
43 3 n 30 Carter Caldwell 1986 BMW 325 61.854 0.584 9.957
44 11 z 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 61.991 0.137 10.094
45 4 n 88 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 62.134 0.143 10.237
46 10 y 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 62.843 0.709 10.946
47 12 z 76 Sam Victor 1998 Chevrolet Corvette 63.146 0.303 11.249
48 5 n 86 Phillip Adkins 2008 BMW Z4 Roadster 63.164 0.018 11.267
49 6 n 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 63.200 0.036 11.303
50 1 c 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 63.581 0.381 11.684
51 11 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 64.377 0.796 12.480
52 7 n 7 Erin Minton 2002 Acura RSX 65.578 1.201 13.681
53 8 n 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 66.045 0.467 14.148
54 12 x 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 66.166 0.121 14.269
55 13 z 37 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette 66.370 0.204 14.473
56 1 e 64 Manu Bhatia 2020 BMW m340i 66.999 0.629 15.102
57 9 n 182 Katie Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 67.108 0.109 15.211
58 10 n 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution 67.281 0.173 15.384
59 11 n 12 Michael Varner 2008 Subaru Outback 68.552 1.271 16.655
60 1 d 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 68.929 0.377 17.032
61 12 n 24 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i 69.591 0.662 17.694
62 13 n 77 Aldo Ocampo 2002 Acura RSX 70.264 0.673 18.367
63 11 y 141 Geovany Hernandez 2007 Honda S2000 75.044 4.780 23.147
64 4 g 62 Cody Loyd 2017 BMW M3 Comp dns



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

- Feb 19 2023 - Sun 02-19-2023

Timed Entries: 63

c d e f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

c - 'c' Total Entries: 1

1 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 63.581 - -
d - 'd' Total Entries: 1

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 68.929 - -
e - 'e' Total Entries: 1

1T 64 Manu Bhatia 2020 BMW m340i 66.999 - -
f - 'f' Total Entries: 3

1T 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 57.731 [-]1.058 -
2 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 58.789 +1.058 +1.058
3 128 Michael Sherwood 2009 BMW 128i 59.967 +1.178 +2.236

g - 'g' Total Entries: 4

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 55.709 [-]1.909 -
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 57.618 +1.909 +1.909
3 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.761 +2.143 +4.052
4 62 Cody Loyd 2017 BMW M3 Comp dns

h - 'h' Total Entries: 5

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 54.743 [-]0.398 -
2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 55.141 +0.398 +0.398
3 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 56.596 +1.455 +1.853
4 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 57.418 +0.822 +2.675
5 31 Aaron Snyder 2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe 58.500 +1.082 +3.757

x - 'x' Total Entries: 12

1T 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 57.060 [-]0.084 -
2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 57.144 +0.084 +0.084
3T 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 57.194 +0.050 +0.134
4T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.691 +1.497 +1.631
5 162 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 59.644 +0.953 +2.584
6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 59.662 +0.018 +2.602
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 59.837 +0.175 +2.777
8 66 Sue Anne Rische 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 60.852 +1.015 +3.792
9 13 Ryan Hanley 1997 Mazda Miata 61.221 +0.369 +4.161
10 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata 61.270 +0.049 +4.210
11 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 64.377 +3.107 +7.317
12 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 66.166 +1.789 +9.106

y - 'y' Total Entries: 11

1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 55.421 [-]1.684 -
2T 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 57.105 +1.684 +1.684
3T 5 Joe Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 57.554 +0.449 +2.133
4T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.717 +0.163 +2.296



5 111 Nathan Trinh 2001 Honda S2000 59.439 +1.722 +4.018
6 15 Michael Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 59.522 +0.083 +4.101
7 33 Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 59.565 +0.043 +4.144
8 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.934 +0.369 +4.513
9 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 60.235 +0.301 +4.814
10 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 62.843 +2.608 +7.422
11 141 Geovany Hernandez 2007 Honda S2000 75.044 +12.201 +19.623

z - 'z' Total Entries: 13

1T 91 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 51.897 [-]4.205 -
2T 14 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 56.102 +4.205 +4.205
3T 99 David Whitener Stock Honda Accord 57.817 +1.715 +5.920
4T 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 58.396 +0.579 +6.499
5 53 James Little 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 58.787 +0.391 +6.890
6 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 59.003 +0.216 +7.106
7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 59.444 +0.441 +7.547
8 69 Gerry Terranova 2010 Honda Accord 59.600 +0.156 +7.703
9 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 59.731 +0.131 +7.834
10 95 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.737 +0.006 +7.840
11 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 61.991 +2.254 +10.094
12 76 Sam Victor 1998 Chevrolet Corvette 63.146 +1.155 +11.249
13 37 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette 66.370 +3.224 +14.473

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 13

1T 50 Connor Caldwell 2022 Mazda mx-5 60.310 [-]0.875 -
2T 44 Braden Caldwell 2020 Subaru STI 61.185 +0.875 +0.875
3T 30 Carter Caldwell 1986 BMW 325 61.854 +0.669 +1.544
4T 88 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 62.134 +0.280 +1.824
5 86 Phillip Adkins 2008 BMW Z4 Roadster 63.164 +1.030 +2.854
6 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 63.200 +0.036 +2.890
7 7 Erin Minton 2002 Acura RSX 65.578 +2.378 +5.268
8 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 66.045 +0.467 +5.735
9 182 Katie Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 67.108 +1.063 +6.798
10 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution 67.281 +0.173 +6.971
11 12 Michael Varner 2008 Subaru Outback 68.552 +1.271 +8.242
12 24 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i 69.591 +1.039 +9.281
13 77 Aldo Ocampo 2002 Acura RSX 70.264 +0.673 +9.954

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 51.897 z 91 Cameron Goode



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

- Feb 19 2023 - Sun 02-19-2023

Total Registered: 64, with Times: 63

c d e f g h x y

c - 'c' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base Blue 70.991 66.724 65.042 64.657 63.581 64.352+1 67.736 63.848 70.135+dnf 67.945 63.581 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 76.749 72.860 72.226 71.057 71.090 71.649+dnf 70.866+dnf 73.033 70.555 68.929 68.929 -
e - 'e' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 64 Manu Bhatia 2020 BMW m340i Grey 77.318 70.398 68.837 68.544 67.161 67.111+1 71.949 66.999 68.231 67.262 66.999 -
f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 20 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 Black 60.720 58.007+1 57.933+1 59.903+2 63.609+dnf 57.731 57.731 [-]1.058

2 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 Dakar
Yellow

62.123 70.966+1 58.464+1 58.909+1 58.872 60.347 59.048 58.558+1 58.789 58.944 58.789 +1.058

3 128 Michael Sherwood 2009 BMW 128i Space
Grey

63.745 63.027 61.240 60.146+1 59.967 59.967 +1.178

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 61.062 58.023+dnf 56.132+1 57.066 56.762 57.281 63.648 56.164+1 55.709 59.698 55.709 [-]1.909
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 59.149 57.618 57.686 57.387+1 58.248+1 58.077+1 58.985+1 58.118 57.990+1 57.782 57.618 +1.909
3 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 63.290 61.214 60.817 59.761 59.913 61.377 60.894 61.770+1 60.260 60.508 59.761 +2.143
4 62 Cody Loyd 2017 BMW M3 Comp White dns

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 White 58.088 56.321+1 56.141 55.312 56.514 56.091 55.215 55.392+ 64.863+dnf 54.743 54.743 [-]0.398

2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

60.545 57.230 56.475 57.144 55.901 55.491+1 55.394 55.377+1 55.141 55.534 55.141 +0.398

3 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 White 64.339 58.296+1 57.047+1 57.019 56.705 61.350+1 58.593 56.886+2 56.953+1 56.596 56.596 +1.455
4 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 61.116+1 58.638 57.943+2 57.418 57.329+1 58.934 58.643 57.794 57.418 +0.822
5 31 Aaron Snyder 2007 BMW Z4 M Coupe White 61.813 59.225+1 58.448+1 58.245+2 58.954 60.647+3 58.883 58.584 58.460+1 57.500+1 58.500 +1.082

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 3 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 58.643 60.383+1 57.197 56.963+1 56.816+1 57.799 57.071+2 57.135+1 64.822+dnf 57.060 57.060 [-]0.084

2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

60.953 59.256 59.321 57.602 58.024 58.176 63.355+dnf 57.354+1 57.144 56.523+2 57.144 +0.084

3T 199 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata Blurple 59.988 59.510 57.508 56.324+1 57.075+1 58.608 57.194 57.269 57.209 57.205 57.194 +0.050
4T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 73.174 70.893 64.660 62.490 60.900 60.677 59.194+1 58.968 58.691 59.139 58.691 +1.497
5 162 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 62.684 61.252+dnf 60.241+dnf 60.388+2 59.644 60.706+2 60.111 59.854+1 59.857+2 60.092 59.644 +0.953
6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata Blue 63.326+dnf 61.164+3 63.663+3 60.911+3 59.881+1 60.313 60.284 59.778 59.662 59.754 59.662 +0.018
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ Gray 60.123 61.925 60.862 60.660 59.837 61.702+1 60.663 60.707+dnf 62.372 61.537+dnf 59.837 +0.175

8 66 Sue Anne Rische 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

71.807+2 61.829+1 61.279 60.852 60.695+2 76.663+1 61.260+1 61.821 60.383+2 61.916+2 60.852 +1.015

9 13 Ryan Hanley 1997 Mazda Miata Blue 66.396 88.281 64.965 62.540+1 63.043+1 63.575+1 61.391 61.371 61.021+1 61.221 61.221 +0.369
10 9 Ellie Alarcon 2016 Mazda Miata Soul Red 68.761+2 63.696 62.798+1 62.057+1 63.075 71.939 63.050 61.270 62.394 60.693+1 61.270 +0.049
11 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 66.321 65.582 64.601+1 69.122 64.652 66.661 64.962+dnf 64.377 64.998 64.494 64.377 +3.107
12 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 76.812 72.906 69.394 71.792+1 70.132+1 68.295+2 68.454 67.795 67.299+dnf 66.166 66.166 +1.789
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 57.647+2 55.762+1 55.246+1 54.913+2 55.714 55.623 55.468+1 55.421 55.640+1 55.317+1 55.421 [-]1.684
2T 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z White 61.220 58.088 58.139+1 57.105 57.760+dnf 58.993 57.404+dnf 57.673 56.789+1 57.144 57.105 +1.684
3T 5 Joe Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS Red 62.393 59.974 59.465 58.154 58.767 58.930 57.554 57.838 58.204 63.303 57.554 +0.449
4T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 60.600+2 58.577+1 61.975+dnf 58.568 58.195 58.329 58.120 58.924+2 58.953 57.717 57.717 +0.163



5 111 Nathan Trinh 2001 Honda S2000 Black 62.869+1 61.684 62.050 59.499 70.396 62.964+dnf 60.428+2 59.928 60.269+1 59.439 59.439 +1.722
6 15 Michael Wilkinson 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS Red 64.176 72.267 64.518 63.305 62.351 69.914 63.882 61.630 60.430 59.522 59.522 +0.083
7 33 Aqib Kazi 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 75.535 63.220 62.874 60.173 59.565+ 62.787 60.057 60.079 59.845+ 60.680+1 59.565 +0.043
8 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 60.683+1 61.078+1 59.934 61.124+1 60.744 63.201 60.842+1 60.877+1 60.662 60.772+1 59.934 +0.369
9 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 65.143+dnf 68.223 63.593 61.800+dnf 62.864 62.851+1 62.787 65.614 62.036 60.235 60.235 +0.301
10 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Gray 70.385 67.293 70.943 66.253 66.013 66.661 64.708 68.339 64.990 62.843 62.843 +2.608

11 141 Geovany Hernandez 2007 Honda S2000 Laguna
Blue

73.044+2 100.576+dnf 75.044 +12.201

z - 'z' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 91 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 White 54.203+1 52.511+ 51.897 53.160 51.944 51.917+1 51.621+4 51.897 [-]4.205

2T 14 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Dumpster
Orange

67.856+1 56.698+3 55.776+1 56.276 56.339 57.056+1 56.593 56.105 56.102 999.999+off 56.102 +4.205

3T 99 David Whitener Stock Honda Accord 62.379 59.358 59.195 58.423 57.797+2 58.617 58.385+ 58.067+2 58.090+1 57.817 57.817 +1.715

4T 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, Special
edition

69.444 63.595 61.623 60.073 62.832+dnf 60.504 59.315 58.396 58.775 61.113+dnf 58.396 +0.579

5 53 James Little 2021 Chevrolet Corvette Red Mist 63.721+1 59.941 59.183+1 67.096 60.081 59.482+1 59.574+1 58.793 58.787 58.013+1 58.787 +0.391

6 35 Ivy Chang 2017 Ford Shelby GT350 Plain old
white

62.997+dnf 73.535+dnf 61.804 60.405+1 60.185 61.461+1 59.331+1 59.539 59.837 59.003 59.003 +0.216

7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 68.208 63.215+1 62.253 62.046 63.796 62.883 60.669 60.095 59.444 59.492 59.444 +0.441
8 69 Gerry Terranova 2010 Honda Accord Black 61.531+1 61.624+1 58.922+1 68.111+dnf 59.990+dnf 60.245+1 59.685+dnf 58.652+2 59.600 58.322+2 59.600 +0.156
9 4 Phillip Hanley 2017 Ford GT 350 Gray 68.317 65.693+dnf 64.426+dnf 63.042+dnf 62.213 63.834+1 62.269 61.884+dnf 60.098 59.731 59.731 +0.131
10 95 Kevin Gutierrez 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow 69.345 65.916 62.728 61.932 72.725 62.292 61.776 60.304 59.980 59.737 59.737 +0.006
11 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Red 60.991+1 61.991 +2.254
12 76 Sam Victor 1998 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 71.585+dnf 65.538 65.566+1 65.297 62.704+1 63.219+2 61.564+dnf 63.653+2 63.146 63.838 63.146 +1.155
13 37 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette red 72.581 67.692 67.853 67.740 70.310 68.083 66.352+dnf 68.817 66.403 66.370 66.370 +3.224
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 50 Connor Caldwell 2022 Mazda mx-5 black 62.452+dnf 64.550+1 83.922+1 62.603+dnf 62.354+1 64.746 62.832 61.074 60.310 60.901+1 60.310 [-]0.875
2T 44 Braden Caldwell 2020 Subaru STI Black 65.859 63.472 63.069 68.422 62.038 63.225+dnf 70.311+dnf 61.595 61.885+1 61.185 61.185 +0.875
3T 30 Carter Caldwell 1986 BMW 325 Red 64.325+dnf 61.422+dnf 60.809+dnf 72.354 65.522+2 64.276+1 62.767 62.188 61.854 62.184+1 61.854 +0.669
4T 88 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R White 71.462+dnf 74.718 64.742+dnf 67.318 62.134 70.345 75.049+dnf 63.138 71.304+dnf 62.134 +0.280
5 86 Phillip Adkins 2008 BMW Z4 Roadster Red 75.568 65.997 65.364 63.273+2 63.164 63.164 +1.030
6 0 Royce Philip 2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE Black 78.739 73.152 70.285 67.719 67.815 66.183 66.582 64.892 63.572 63.200 63.200 +0.036
7 7 Erin Minton 2002 Acura RSX Silver 70.222 68.456+dnf 68.333 65.578 66.216 65.578 +2.378
8 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata Gray 74.496+dnf 67.396+dnf 64.881+dnf 74.574+dnf 66.438+dnf 67.329 69.720+dnf 75.982+2 66.982+1 66.045 66.045 +0.467

9 182 Katie Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

81.961 73.176 71.247+1 69.237 68.938+1 71.495 68.948 67.380+1 67.108 67.069+1 67.108 +1.063

10 152 Scout Wilson 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution Red 83.041 78.898 73.387 70.331 71.189 70.858 72.733+dnf 68.870 67.611 67.281 67.281 +0.173
11 12 Michael Varner 2008 Subaru Outback Black 88.277 77.269 73.586+dnf 72.565 70.328 72.734 70.750 70.268 69.680 68.552 68.552 +1.271
12 24 Bryan Abraham 2014 BMW 335i Black 89.960+dnf 87.216 70.199+dnf 76.345+dnf 75.833 82.025+dnf 74.794 72.784+1 71.035 69.591 69.591 +1.039
13 77 Aldo Ocampo 2002 Acura RSX Silver 73.392 70.575 70.264 71.856+1 73.587 70.264 +0.673

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 51.897 z 91 Cameron Goode


